

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: SC09-1243  
L.T. NO.: 5D07-3625 &

5D07-3646

THE BIONETICS CORPORATION,

Petitioner,

-vs-

FRANK W. KENNIASTY, JUDITH DEITZ  
and WILLIAM MOORE, etc., et al.,

Respondents.

---

**REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER ON THE MERITS**

On Appeal from the Fifth District Court of Appeal of the  
State of Florida

CARUSO, SWERBILOW & CAMEROTA, P.A.

190 Fortenberry Rd., Suite 107

32954-1271

Merritt Island, Florida

Telephone: (321) 453-3880

Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-iv
RESPONSE TO KENNIASTY'S STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
RESPONSE TO KENNIASTY'S STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	1
ARGUMENT	1-15
I. <u>THE FIFTH DISTRICT APPLIED THE SAFE HARBOR AMENDMENT RETROACTIVELY, RATHER THAN PROSPECTIVELY</u>	1-11
II. <u>THE FEDERAL COURT'S INTERPRETATION OF RULE 11 IS NOT CONTROLLING IN INTERPRETING §57.105, FLA. STAT.</u>	11-12
III. <u>WALKER HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THIS COURT</u>	12
IV. <u>THE ISSUE OF AWARDING ATTORNEYS' FEES IS NOT MOOT</u>	13-14
V. <u>BIONETICS' JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF CONCEDED NOTHING</u>	14-15
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	16
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE & STYLE	17



TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Adlow, Inc. v. Mauda, Inc.</u> 632 So.2d 714 (Fla. 5 <sup>th</sup> DCA 1994)	13
<u>Barco v. School Bd. of Pinellas Cty.</u> 975 So.2d 1116 (Fla. 2008)	2
<u>Bradley v. School Bd. of Richmond</u> 416 U.S. 696 (1974)	15
<u>Daniels v. Reeves</u> 712 So.2d 839 (Fla. 1 <sup>st</sup> DCA 1998)	13
<u>Fernandez v. Chiro Risk Mgmt.</u> 700 So.2d 65 (Fla. 2 <sup>nd</sup> DCA 1997)	13
<u>Glisson v. Jkvl. Transp. Auth.</u> 705 So.2d 136 (Fla. 1 <sup>st</sup> DCA 1998)	13
<u>Hampton v. Cale, Inc.</u> 964 So.2d 822 (Fla. 4 <sup>th</sup> DCA 2007)	1
<u>Hernandez -Vargas v. Gonzales</u> 548 U.S. 30 (2006)	9, 10
<u>Hustad v. Architectural Studio</u> 958 So.2d 569 (Fla. 4 <sup>th</sup> DCA 2007)	13, 14
<u>Kaufman v. Sweet, et al. Corp.</u> 144 So.2d 515 (Fla. 3 <sup>rd</sup> DCA 1962)	12
<u>Landgraf v. USI Film Prods.</u> 511 U.S. 244 (1994)	9, 10, 15

<u>Larson &amp; Larson, P.A. v. TSE Indus. Inc.</u>	
22 So.3d 36 (Fla. 2009)	2-4
<u>Maxwell v. Euro Concepts</u>	
874 So.2d 709 (Fla. 4 <sup>th</sup> DCA 2004)	1
<u>Med'l Jet v. Signature Flight Support</u>	
941 So.2d 576 (Fla. 4 <sup>th</sup> DCA 2006)	2
<u>Menendez v. Progressive Express Ins. Co.</u>	
35 Fla.L.Weekly S81 (Fla. Feb. 4, 2010)	5-9, 12
<u>Mickler v. Graham</u>	
611 So.2d 93 (Fla. 1 <sup>st</sup> DCA 1992)	13
<u>Mullins v. Kennelly</u>	
847 So.2d 1151 (Fla. 5 <sup>th</sup> DCA 2002)	12
<u>Savoie v. State</u>	
422 So.2d 308 (Fla. 1982)	15
<u>State Farm Mut. Auto Ins. Co. v. Laforet</u>	
658 So.2d 55 (Fla. 1995)	5
<u>Stolzer v. Magic Tilt Trailer, Inc.</u>	
878 So.2d 437 (Fla. 1 <sup>st</sup> DCA 2004)	5, 7, 8
<u>T.I.E. Comms., Inc. v. Toyota Motors Center, Inc.</u>	
391 So.2d 697 (Fla. 3 <sup>rd</sup> DCA 1980)	11
<u>Timmons v. Combs</u>	
608 So.2d 13 (Fla. 1992)	11
<u>Walker v. Cash Register Auto Ins. of Leon Cty., Inc.</u>	
946 So.2d 66 (Fla. 1 <sup>st</sup> DCA 2006)	1, 5, 7, 8, 12
<u>Williams v. Cadlerock Joint Venture, LLP</u>	
14 So.3d 292 (Fla. 4 <sup>th</sup> DCA 2009)	2-4

<u>Young v. Altenhaus</u>	
472 So.2d 1152 (Fla. 1985)	5, 6
§627.727(4), <u>Fla. Stat.</u>	8
§627.727(4)(b), <u>Fla. Stat.</u>	8
§57.105, <u>Fla. Stat.</u>	1-5, 7-15
§627.736, <u>Fla. Stat.</u>	6, 8
§627.736(11), <u>Fla. Stat.</u>	5
§768.56 <u>Fla. Stat.</u>	6
Fla.R.Civ.P. 1.525	2, 4, 5
